PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI692129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Citrix Systems, Inc.	12/03/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Progress Software Corporation
Street Address:	15 Wayside Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10587525
Patent Number:	11095567
Patent Number:	10791240
Patent Number:	11641438
Patent Number:	11184424
Patent Number:	11706281
Patent Number:	10678867
Patent Number:	11314820
Patent Number:	11360943
Patent Number:	10373090
Patent Number:	11100057
Patent Number:	11698887
Patent Number:	9286484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (781)280-4873

Email: progresspatents@progress.com

PATENT REEL: 069571 FRAME: 0001

508918811

Correspondent Name: Chuck Pollak
Address Line 1: 15 Wayside Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWNA SHEEHAN
SIGNATURE:	SHAWNA SHEEHAN
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 12

source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page1.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page2.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page3.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page4.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page5.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page6.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page7.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page8.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page9.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page10.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page11.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page11.tiff source=ShareFile Patent Assignments (Citrix Patents)#page12.tiff

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of October 31, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Progress Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an office at 15 Wayside Rd, Suite 400, Burlington, MA 01803 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein (the "ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS") and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS.

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to (i) said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and the inventions described therein, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexams, extensions, or foreign counterparts thereof, (ii) all rights to royalties and other payments under the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, and (iii) all rights to enforce the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and to sue for, collect and retain all damages for past, present and future infringement of the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by ASSIGNEE, and to furnish ASSIGNEE with all facts relating to the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS as may be requested.

<u>Recordation.</u> ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the relevant official of any foreign patent office to record ownership of the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS as the property of the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Citrix Systems, Inc.

Sig	Antonio Gomes, Executive Vice President, Chief Legal & Administration Officer
Dar	te: Dec 3, 2024
Assignment Accepted By:	
Progress S	oftware Corporation
Sig	Domenic LoCoco nature: Domenic Lococco, Senior Vice President, Chief Accounting Officer

Date:

Dec 3, 2024

Exhibit A

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issued	Country
		Number		(if issued)	Date (if issued)	
SHARE -001	A Method to Early Replicate Data Files to Edge Servers Before First Download	PCT/CN2020/11 9992	10/9/2020		issuedy	Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -002	A Service to Track User Significant Files Based on User Demand in ShareFile	16/848,675	4/14/2020	11,556,504	1/17/2023	United States of America
SHARE -003	Authentication Mechanism for Domain Redirection of a Representational State Transfer (REST)- Compliant Client	14/635,683	3/2/2015	9,386,006	7/5/2016	United States of America
SHARE -003	Authentication Mechanism for Domain Redirection of a Representational State Transfer (REST)- Compliant Client	PCT/US2016/019 853	2/26/2016			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -003	Authentication Mechanism for Domain Redirection of a Representational State Transfer (REST)- Compliant Client	16710375.3	2/26/2016	3251323	6/19/2019	European Patent
SHARE -003	Authentication Mechanism for Domain Redirection of a Representational State Transfer (REST)- Compliant Client	16710375.3	2/26/2016	3251323	6/19/2019	Germany
SHARE -003	Authentication Mechanism for Domain Redirection of a Representational State Transfer (REST)- Compliant Client	16710375.3	2/26/2016	3251323	6/19/2019	France
SHARE -003	Authentication Mechanism for Domain Redirection of a Representational State Transfer (REST)- Compliant Client	16710375.3	2/26/2016	3251323	6/19/2019	United Kingdom
SHARE -004	Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method	2010310744	10/20/2010	2010310744	3/17/2016	Australia
SHARE -004	Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method	2,786,386	10/20/2010	2,786,386	1/9/2018	Canada
SHARE -004	Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method	PCT/US2010/053 383	10/20/2010			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -004	Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method	10825595.1	10/20/2010	2491545	2/17/2021	European Patent

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issued	Country
		Number		(if issued)	Date (if issued)	
SHARE -004	Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method	12/908,840	10/20/2010	9,286,281	3/15/2016	United States of America
SHARE -004	Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method	10825595.1	10/20/2010	2491545	2/17/2021	Germany
SHARE -004	Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method	10825595.1	10/20/2010	2491545	2/17/2021	France
SHARE -004	Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method	10825595.1	10/20/2010	2491545	2/17/2021	United Kingdom
SHARE -005	Data Replication to Edge Servers	17/072,189	10/16/2020	11,316,919	4/26/2022	United States of America
SHARE -006	Distributed File Locking for a Network File Share	16/678,463	11/8/2019	11,636,068	4/25/2023	United States of America
SHARE -006	Distributed File Locking for a Network File Share	PCT/US2020/031 584	5/6/2020			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -006	Distributed File Locking for a Network File Share	2020268350	5/6/2020			Australia
SHARE -006	Distributed File Locking for a Network File Share	3,137,755	5/6/2020			Canada
SHARE -006	Distributed File Locking for a Network File Share	20728324.3	5/6/2020			European Patent
SHARE -007	Document Signing Systems and Methods	12/908,827	10/20/2010	9,594,739	3/14/2017	United States of America
SHARE -008	Efficient Downloading of Files to Multiple Users in Proximity of One Another	17/546,490	12/9/2021	11,539,783	12/27/2022	United States of America
SHARE -009	Elastic Cloud Storage on Multiple Locations	16/044,942	7/25/2018	10,778,769	9/15/2020	United States of America
SHARE -009	Elastic Cloud Storage on Multiple Locations	PCT/US2019/042 632	7/19/2019			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -009	Elastic Cloud Storage on Multiple Locations	2019310339	7/19/2019			Australia
SHARE -009	Elastic Cloud Storage on Multiple Locations	3,105,739	7/19/2019			Canada
SHARE -009	Elastic Cloud Storage on Multiple Locations	19752770.8	7/19/2019			European Patent
SHARE -009	Elastic Cloud Storage on Multiple Locations	2022209257	7/19/2019			Australia
SHARE -010	Enhanced File Sharing Systems and Methods	16/376,026	4/5/2019	11,381,657	7/5/2022	United States of America

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No. (if issued)	Issued Date (if	Country
SHARE -010	Enhanced File Sharing Systems and Methods	PCT/US2020/026 780	4/5/2020		issued)	Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -010	Enhanced File Sharing Systems and Methods	2020256272	4/5/2020			Australia
SHARE -010	Enhanced File Sharing Systems and Methods	3,130,116	4/5/2020			Canada
SHARE -010	Enhanced File Sharing Systems and Methods	202080016345.X	4/5/2020			China
SHARE -010	Enhanced File Sharing Systems and Methods	20722417.1	4/5/2020			European Patent
SHARE -011	Executing an operation over file repositories located in different authentication domains using a representational state transfer (REST)-compliant client	14/635,663	3/2/2015	9,485,244	11/1/2016	United States of America
SHARE -011	Executing an operation over file repositories located in different authentication domains using a representational state transfer (REST)-compliant client	PCT/US2016/019 822	2/26/2016			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -011	Executing an operation over file repositories located in different authentication domains using a representational state transfer (REST)-compliant client	16710868.7	2/26/2016	3251048	4/17/2019	European Patent
SHARE -011	Executing an operation over file repositories located in different authentication domains using a representational state transfer (REST)-compliant client	2017-544294	2/26/2016	6495467	3/15/2019	Japan
SHARE -011	Executing an operation over file repositories located in different authentication domains using a representational state transfer (REST)-compliant client	16710868.7	2/26/2016	3251048	4/17/2019	Germany
SHARE -011	Executing an operation over file repositories located in different authentication domains using a representational	16710868.7	2/26/2016	3251048	4/17/2019	France

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No. (if issued)	Issued Date (if	Country
		rumber		(II issueu)	issued)	
	state transfer (REST)- compliant client					
SHARE -011	Executing an operation over file repositories located in different authentication domains using a representational state transfer (REST)-compliant client	16710868.7	2/26/2016	3251048	4/17/2019	United Kingdom
SHARE -011	Executing an operation over file repositories located in different authentication domains using a representational state transfer (REST)-compliant client	16710868.7	2/26/2016	3251048	4/17/2019	Netherlands
SHARE -012	File Conflict Detection	16/262,496	1/30/2019	11,409,716	8/9/2022	United States of America
SHARE -012	File Conflict Detection	PCT/US2020/015 316	1/28/2020			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -012	File Conflict Detection	2020215675	1/28/2020			Australia
SHARE -012	File Conflict Detection	3,127,601	1/28/2020			Canada
SHARE -012	File Conflict Detection	202080012766.5	1/28/2020			China
SHARE -012	File Conflict Detection	20708793.3	1/28/2020			European Patent
SHARE -013	File Containerization and Management	16/371,383	4/1/2019	10,868,855	12/15/2020	United States of America
SHARE -013	File Containerization and Management	16/950,247	11/17/2020	11,546,412	1/3/2023	United States of America
SHARE -013	File Containerization and Management	PCT/US2020/019 848	2/26/2020			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -013	File Containerization and Management	2020254310	2/26/2020			Australia
SHARE -013	File Containerization and Management	3,133,340	2/26/2020			Canada
SHARE -013	File Containerization and Management	20712804.2	2/26/2020			European Patent
SHARE -014	File Containerization and Management	17/406,394	8/19/2021	11,637,888	4/25/2023	United States of America
SHARE -015	File Redundancy Detection and Mitigation	16/210,565	12/5/2018	10,997,122	5/4/2021	United States of America

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issued	Country
		Number		(if issued)	Date (if issued)	
SHARE -016	File Redundancy Detection and Mitigation	17/209,582	3/23/2021		105,000	United States of America
SHARE -0017	File Sharing Service Controller	PCT/CN2020/08 1600	3/27/2020			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -018	File Sharing Systems and Methods	62/845,518	5/9/2019			United States of America
SHARE -019	File Source Tracking	16/987,696	8/7/2020	11,544,233	1/3/2023	United States of America
SHARE -019	File Source Tracking	202041026752	6/24/2020			India
SHARE -020	File Transfer Control Systems and Methods	16/658,298	10/21/2019	11,044,300	6/22/2021	United States of America
SHARE -020	File Transfer Control Systems and Methods	PCT/US2020/052 076	9/23/2020			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -021	File Transfer Control Systems and Methods	17/245,152	4/30/2021	11,290,522	3/29/2022	United States of America
SHARE -022	Flowchart-Style Diagramming Tool to Build Automated Workflows	16/227,134	12/20/2018	11,281,364	3/22/2022	United States of America
SHARE -023	Flowchart-Style Diagramming Tool to Build Automated Workflows	17/699,988	3/21/2022	11,709,591	7/25/2023	United States of America
SHARE -024	Form Completion Rate Enhancement System and Method	2010310751	10/20/2010	2010310751	10/20/2016	Australia
SHARE -024	Form Completion Rate Enhancement System and Method	2,786,388	10/20/2010	2,786,388	8/15/2017	Canada
SHARE -024	Form Completion Rate Enhancement System and Method	10825599.3	10/20/2010			European Patent
SHARE -024	Form Completion Rate Enhancement System and Method	PCT/US2010/053 392	10/20/2010			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -024	Form Completion Rate Enhancement System and Method	12/908,847	10/20/2010	9,436,668	9/6/2016	United States of America
SHARE -025	Generating Conversation Models From Documents	15/977,641	5/11/2018	11,170,161	11/9/2021	United States of America
SHARE -026	Generating Conversation Models From Documents	17/514,683	10/29/2021	11,734,503	8/22/2023	United States of America

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No. (if issued)	Issued Date (if issued)	Country
SHARE -027	Generation of Media DIFF Files	16/402,908	5/3/2019	10,854,241	12/1/2020	United States of America
SHARE -028	Intelligent File Recommendation Engine	16/515,432	7/18/2019	11,500,816	11/15/2022	United States of America
SHARE -028	Intelligent File Recommendation Engine	PCT/CN2019/07 7743	3/12/2019			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -028	Intelligent File Recommendation Engine	2019433967	3/12/2019			Australia
SHARE -028	Intelligent File Recommendation Engine	3,131,407	3/12/2019			Canada
SHARE -028	Intelligent File Recommendation Engine	201980093849.9	3/12/2019			China
SHARE -028	Intelligent File Recommendation Engine	19918925.9	3/12/2019			European Patent
SHARE -031	Method and System for Providing Cryptographic Document Retention with Off-Line Access	10/815,229	3/30/2004	7,748,045	6/29/2010	United States of America
SHARE -032	Method and System for Providing Document Retention Using Cryptography	10/815,251	3/30/2004	8,613,102	12/17/2013	United States of America
SHARE -033	Method and System for Providing Document Retention Using Cryptography	14/106,223	12/13/2013	9,286,484	3/15/2016	United States of America
SHARE -037	Method for Verifying Authorized Signer for Mobile Device Based Document Escrow Service	14/248,832	4/9/2014	9,596,236	3/14/2017	United States of America
SHARE -037	Method for Verifying Authorized Signer for Mobile Device Based Document Escrow Service	15719343.4	4/8/2015	3130166	6/22/2022	European Patent
SHARE -037	Method for Verifying Authorized Signer for Mobile Device Based Document Escrow Service	PCT/US2015/024 884	4/8/2015			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -037	Method for Verifying Authorized Signer for Mobile Device Based Document Escrow Service	15719343.4	4/8/2015	3130166	6/22/2022	France
SHARE -037	Method for Verifying Authorized Signer for Mobile Device Based Document Escrow Service	15719343.4	4/8/2015	6020150795 41.5	6/22/2022	Germany
SHARE -037	Method for Verifying Authorized Signer for	15719343.4	4/8/2015	3130166	6/22/2022	Netherlands

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issued	Country
		Number		(if issued)	Date (if issued)	
	Mobile Device Based Document Escrow Service				issueu)	
SHARE -037	Method for Verifying Authorized Signer for Mobile Device Based Document Escrow Service	15719343.4	4/8/2015	3130166	6/22/2022	United Kingdom
SHARE -038	Methods and Apparatus for Electronic Document Handling	14/134,263	12/19/2013	9,507,760	11/29/2016	United States of America
SHARE -038	Methods and Apparatus for Electronic Document Handling	14827647.0	12/18/2014	3084576	3/2/2022	European Patent
SHARE -038	Methods and Apparatus for Electronic Document Handling	PCT/US2014/071 059	12/18/2014			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -038	Methods and Apparatus for Electronic Document Handling	14827647.0	12/18/2014	3084576	3/2/2022	France
SHARE -038	Methods and Apparatus for Electronic Document Handling	14827647.0	12/18/2014	6020140827 13.6	3/2/2022	Germany
SHARE -038	Methods and Apparatus for Electronic Document Handling	14827647.0	12/18/2014	3084576	3/2/2022	Netherlands
SHARE -038	Methods and Apparatus for Electronic Document Handling	14827647.0	12/18/2014	3084576	3/2/2022	United Kingdom
SHARE -039	Monitoring User Activity in Applications	13/836,747	3/15/2013	9,516,121	12/6/2016	United States of America
SHARE -040	Multi-Threaded Optimization for Data	13/533,507	6/26/2012	8,473,585	6/25/2013	United States of America
SHARE -041	Pairing Users with Social Media Communities	13/836,884	3/15/2013	9,137,321	9/15/2015	United States of America
SHARE -042	Polytree Queue for Synchronizing Data with a Shared Resource	16/587,125	9/30/2019	11,316,951	4/26/2022	United States of America
SHARE -042	Polytree Queue for Synchronizing Data with a Shared Resource	PCT/US2020/048 757	8/31/2020			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -043	Preparation of Signature Fields within Electronic Documents	17/343,110	6/9/2021	11,537,669	12/27/2022	United States of America
SHARE -044	Providing Files of Variable Sizes Based on Device and Network Conditions	16/171,652	10/26/2018	10,911,798	2/2/2021	United States of America
SHARE -044	Providing Files of Variable Sizes Based on	PCT/US2019/055 505	10/10/2019			Patent Cooperation Treaty

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No. (if issued)	Issued Date (if	Country
	Device and Network				issued)	
SHARE -044	Providing Files of Variable Sizes Based on Device and Network Conditions	2019367853	10/10/2019	2019367853	12/15/2022	Australia
SHARE -044	Providing Files of Variable Sizes Based on Device and Network Conditions	3,117,697	10/10/2019			Canada
SHARE -044	Providing Files of Variable Sizes Based on Device and Network Conditions	201980079566.9	10/10/2019	ZL2019800 795669	10/21/2022	China
SHARE -044	Providing Files of Variable Sizes Based on Device and Network Conditions	19794835.9	10/10/2019			European Patent
SHARE -045	Providing Files of Variable Sizes Based on Device and Network Conditions	17/148,105	1/13/2021	11,575,949	2/7/2023	United States of America
SHARE -046	Real-Time File System Event Mapping To Cloud Events	16/022,900	6/29/2018	10,838,784	11/17/2020	United States of America
SHARE -047	Real-Time File System Event Mapping To Cloud Events	17/064,712	10/7/2020	11,385,946	7/12/2022	United States of America
SHARE -048	Recommending Files for File Sharing System	16/774,448	1/28/2020	11,334,529	5/17/2022	United States of America
SHARE -049	Recommending Files for File Sharing System	20201106.0	10/9/2020			European Patent
SHARE -050	Reflection Based Endpoint Security Test Framework	16/150,370	10/3/2018	11,366,883	6/21/2022	United States of America
SHARE -051	Secure File Sharing Using Semantic Watermarking	15/998,862	8/17/2018	10,846,377	11/24/2020	United States of America
SHARE -052	Secure Hybrid File- Sharing System	13/931,987	6/30/2013	9,203,904	12/1/2015	United States of America
SHARE -052	Secure Hybrid File- Sharing System	201480038064.9	6/27/2014		5/10/2019	China
SHARE -052	Secure Hybrid File- Sharing System	14747435.7	6/27/2014	3014847	8/7/2019	European Patent
SHARE -052	Secure Hybrid File- Sharing System	11316/DELNP/2 015	6/27/2014	384148	12/12/2021	India
SHARE -052	Secure Hybrid File- Sharing System	PCT/US2014/044 597	6/27/2014			Patent Cooperation Treaty

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No. (if issued)	Issued Date (if issued)	Country
SHARE -052	Secure Hybrid File- Sharing System	14747435.7	6/27/2014	3014847	8/7/2019	Germany
SHARE -052	Secure Hybrid File- Sharing System	14747435.7	6/27/2014	3014847	8/7/2019	France
SHARE -052	Secure Hybrid File- Sharing System	14747435.7	6/27/2014	3014847	8/7/2019	United Kingdom
SHARE -053	Securely Sharing Files with User Devices Based on Location	16/174,499	10/30/2018	10,915,650	2/9/2021	United States of America
SHARE -053	Securely Sharing Files with User Devices Based on Location	PCT/US2019/056 072	10/14/2019			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -053	Securely Sharing Files with User Devices Based on Location	2019371364	10/14/2019			Australia
SHARE -053	Securely Sharing Files with User Devices Based on Location	3,118,271	10/14/2019			Canada
SHARE -053	Securely Sharing Files with User Devices Based on Location	201980080458.3	10/14/2019			China
SHARE -053	Securely Sharing Files with User Devices Based on Location	19795747.5	10/14/2019			European Patent
SHARE -054	Securely Sharing Files with User Devices Based on Location	17/144,862	1/8/2021	11,783,066	10/10/2023	United States of America
SHARE -055	Selecting a Mode of Delivery to Provide Access to a File Systems and Methods	16/374,303	4/3/2019	11,349,904	5/31/2022	United States of America
SHARE -055	Selecting a Mode of Delivery to Provide Access to a File Systems and Methods	20165271.6	3/24/2020	3720086	11/15/2023	European Patent
SHARE -055	Selecting a Mode of Delivery to Provide Access to a File Systems and Methods	20165271.6	3/24/2020	3720086	11/15/2023	France
SHARE -055	Selecting a Mode of Delivery to Provide Access to a File Systems and Methods	20165271.6	3/24/2020	3720086	11/15/2023	Germany
SHARE -055	Selecting a Mode of Delivery to Provide Access to a File Systems and Methods	20165271.6	3/24/2020	3720086	11/15/2023	United Kingdom
SHARE -056	Selecting a Mode of Delivery to Provide Access to a File Systems and Methods	17/747,558	5/18/2022			United States of America

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issued	Country
		Number		(if issued)	Date (if issued)	
SHARE	Selective Synchronization	61/599,417	2/15/2012		135464)	United
-057	of Remotely Stored					States of
	Content					America
SHARE	Selective Synchronization	13/767,510	2/14/2013	9,330,106	5/3/2016	United
-058	of Remotely Stored					States of
	Content					America
SHARE	Semi-Automated Field	15/158,249	5/18/2016	10,546,053	1/28/2020	United
-059	Placement for Electronic					States of
	Forms					America
SHARE	Semi-Automated Field	17/380,434	7/20/2021			United
-060	Placement for Electronic					States of
	Forms					America
SHARE	Sharing of Data with	16/247,782	1/15/2019	11,036,688	6/15/2021	United
-061	Applications					States of
CILABE		15/200 (20	7/7/2021	11 202 772	7/10/2022	America
SHARE	Sharing of Data with	17/308,620	5/5/2021	11,392,552	7/19/2022	United
-062	Applications					States of
CILADE	Cl : CD : 'd	17/000 154	6/22/2022	11.749.212	0/5/2022	America
SHARE	Sharing of Data with	17/808,154	6/22/2022	11,748,312	9/5/2023	United
-063	Applications					States of
SHARE	System and Method to	15/969,308	5/2/2018	10,587,525	3/10/2020	America United
-064	Optimize Workflow	13/969,308	3/2/2018	10,387,323	3/10/2020	States of
-004	Optimize Workhow					America
SHARE	System and Method to	16/809,239	3/4/2020	11,095,567	8/17/2021	United
-065	Optimize Workflow	10/609,239	3/4/2020	11,093,307	0/17/2021	States of
003	Optimize Workhow					America
SHARE	System and Method to	17/400,661	8/12/2021			United
-066	Optimize Workflow		0,12,2021			States of
	Spinist Western					America
SHARE	Systems and Methods for	15/602,613	5/23/2017	10,791,240	9/29/2020	United
-067	Rendering a Secure	,				States of
	Document with a Text					America
	Selection Capability					
SHARE	Systems and Methods for	17/003,704	8/26/2020	11,641,438	5/2/2023	United
-068	Rendering a Secure					States of
	Document with a Text					America
	Selection Capability					
SHARE	Systems and Methods for	PCT/CN2020/08	3/19/2020			Patent
-068	Simplified Recording and	0235				Cooperation
	Sharing of Data					Treaty
SHARE	Systems and Methods for	16/846,658	4/13/2020	11,184,424	11/23/2021	United
-069	Simplified Recording and					States of
A	Sharing of Data	1.7.7.	1.0/			America
SHARE	Systems and Methods for	17/507,685	10/21/2021	11,706,281	7/18/2023	United
-070	Simplified Recording and					States of
OII A P. P.	Sharing of Data	60/546 101	0/1/2/2015			America
SHARE	Systems and Methods for	62/546,131	8/16/2017			United
-071	Web Collaboration					States of
						America

Docket	Patent Application Title	Application	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issued	Country
		Number		(if issued)	Date (if issued)	
SHARE -072	Systems and Methods for Web Collaboration	16/056,887	8/7/2018	10,678,867	6/9/2020	United States of America
SHARE -072	Systems and Methods for Web Collaboration	PCT/US2018/045 928	8/9/2018			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -072	Systems and Methods for Web Collaboration	2018318039	8/9/2018	2018318039	6/3/2021	Australia
SHARE -072	Systems and Methods for Web Collaboration	18762955.5	8/9/2018			European Patent
SHARE -072	Systems and Methods for Web Collaboration	3,072,545	8/9/2018	3,072,545	3/28/2023	Canada
SHARE -072	Systems and Methods for Web Collaboration	16/892,565	6/4/2020	11,314,820	4/26/2022	United States of America
SHARE -073	Unified File Storage System	202041015903	4/13/2020			India
SHARE -073	Unified File Storage System	16/892,539	6/4/2020	11,360,943	6/14/2022	United States of America
SHARE -073	Unified File Storage System	21164393.7	3/23/2021			European Patent
SHARE -074	User-Defined Workflows in App-Based Collaborative Workspace System	61/825,727	5/21/2013			United States of America
SHARE -075	User-Defined Workflows in App-Based Collaborative Workspace System	PCT/US2014/038 907	5/21/2014			Patent Cooperation Treaty
SHARE -075	User Defined Workflows in App Based Collaborative Workspace System	10674/DELNP/2 015	5/21/2014			India
SHARE -075	User-Defined Workflows in App-Based Collaborative Workspace System	201480029710.5	5/21/2014	ZL2014800 29710.5	9/10/2019	China
SHARE -075	User-Defined Workflows in App-Based Collaborative Workspace System	14731487.6	5/21/2014			European Patent
SHARE -075	User-Defined Workflows in App-Based Collaborative Workspace System	14/283,574	5/21/2014	10,373,090	8/6/2019	United States of America
SHARE -076	Virtual File Organizer	16/434,851	6/7/2019	11,100,057	8/24/2021	United States of America
SHARE -077	Virtual File Organizer	17/394,557	8/5/2021	11,698,887	7/11/2023	United States of America

RECORDED: 12/12/2024